
TENDER NOTICE NO. 08/2013 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) 

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA, 

TAL ; URAN, DIST; RAIGAD. MAHARASHTRA 

F.No. EDI-57/2008 JNCH (Pt.III) Date : 14.02.2013 

TENDER NOTICE NO:08/2013 

Sealed quotations inclusive of all taxes are hereby being called from the interested parties for the 

Supply, Service and Testing of Optic Fibre Cable 6 core single mode between JNCH Main 

Building and Annex Bldg. having a distance of approx. 300 mtrs. The work includes the 

following:  

Sr. 

No. 
  Description Qty. UOM 

1 Supply 6 Core Single Mode OFC Cable  300 Mtrs. 

2 Supply 6 Port rack mount LIU fully loaded with adaptor, couplers and pig tails 2 Nos. 

3 Supply SC – LC Single mode OFC Patch cord- 2 Mtrs. Rack-1 & 2 6 Nos. 

4 Supply 12U Wall mount Closed Rack (for New Building/Location 1 Nos. 

5 Supply GI Pipe 35 Mtrs. 

6 Supply 
PVC conduit – heavy duty (1 inch) ISI mark with accessories (Gitti, 

Screw, Saddle) 
250 Mtrs. 

7 Services Termination of SC – LC Single mode OFC patch cord – 2 Mtrs 6 Nos. 

8 Services OFC Laying 300 Mtrs. 

9 Services Splicing 12 Nos. 

10 Services PVC Conduit Laying 250 Mtrs. 

11 Services Trenching for OFC Cable  50 Mtrs. 

12 Services LIU Installation 2 Nos. 

13 Services Dressing & Labelling 1 LS 

14 Services GI Pipe Laying 35 Mtrs. 

Terms and Conditions are as follows: 

1. The Vendor shall maintain the side for one year. 

2. The list is only tentative. The department reserves the right to increase or decrease the 

actual quantity of any of the items in the list. 

3. Payment will be made only after receipts of the goods and work completion. 

4. All the items supplied should be of the brand and make as specified in the tender. 

5. Price quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes of any government/local authority etc. as 

applicable to government department. No payment over and above the prices quoted shall 

be done by the Customs in respect of any such levies brought to the notice at a later date. 

6. Sealed tenders should reach the undersigned within 7 days from the date of issue of this 

notice. The last date of receiving the sealed tenders is 21.02.2013 at 4.00 pm..Tenders 

received after the prescribed time limit will not be entertained.  



7. The Commissioner of Customs reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all tenders 

received without assigning any reasons thereof. 

8. For detailed tender notice and any clarification, site inspection, etc. parties may contact 

the Superintendent of Customs on Telephone No. 27241260 or meet him in person at EDI 

Section, Room No. 202, A Wing, 2nd Floor, of this Customs House on any working day 

between 11.00 am to 05.00 pm. Details can also be obtained from the website 

http://164.100.155.199/. 

Sd/-on 14.02.2013 

(P. IMTIYAZ KHAN) 

Asstt. Commissioner of Customs, 

EDI(HW)/JNCH 

Copy to : 
1. CHS, New Custom House, Mumbai for display on Notice Board. 

2. CHS, JNCH for display on Notice Board. 

3. EDI (S/W) for display on website.  

 


